LMI PD Series
Product Introduction
Confidential and Proprietary
Confidential and Proprietary2
Agenda
• PD Product Introduction
• Features and Benefits
• Precision Capacity Performance

Confidential and Proprietary14
Product Overview
• Model Nomenclature (Codification)
• Drive End Configuration
• Control Codes
• PD7 Inputs and Interface
• Liquid End Configuration
• FastPrime and AutoPrime
• Check Valves
• 4 Function Valve
• Tubing Connection System
• Certifications
• Selling Points
• Q&A
Series designation is “PD”:
 “P” = Next generation P pump
 “D” = Digital electronics
Control Code designation is “0” or “7”:
 PD0 – Single Manual Control Knob
 PD7 – Pulse Input/Single Manual Control
Confidential and Proprietary15
Model numbering in line with conventional LMI coding
PD Series - Nomenclature
8 SPD I7 5 1 3 2
PD0
PD7
Confidential and Proprietary16
Drive + Liquid End = Pump
LMI Model Numbering
Output Code
Control Code
Model Code
Voltage Code
PD 7 5 1
Material Code
Liquifram Size Code
Liquid end Code
Head / Valve Code
8 3 8 N I
Tubing Code
Drive End Liquid End
Drive End
Confidential and Proprietary17
Control Code
0 – Single Manual Control
7 – Pulse Input/
Advanced Features
Single Manual Control
Series PD – Drive End Model Code
Output Code
1 – .30 GPH ( 0.95  l/h) – 450 PSI (30.6 Bar) – Liquifram Code=0, 160 SPM
4 – .68 GPH ( 2.57  l/h) – 250 PSI (17.2 Bar) – Liquifram Code=2, 160 SPM
5 – 1.1 GPH ( 4.2  l/h) – 150 PSI ( 10.2  Bar) – Liquifram Code=3, 160 SPM
6 – 2.0 GPH ( 7.6  l/h) – 70 PSI ( 4.8  Bar) – Liquifram Code=4, 160 SPM
Power Code
1 – 110-120V US Plug, UL
2 – 220-240V US Plug, UL
3 – 220-240V DIN Plug, CE
5 – 220-240V UK Plug, CE
6 – 220-240V Aust/NZ Plug
PD 7 5 1
PDx4
PDx5
PDx6
PDx1
(316SS)
(Plastic LE)
8 S I3 2
• Fixed Stroke Length at 100%
• Manual Speed Control
• Improved drive mechanism
• Universal voltage (95 to 240 VAC)
Series PD – Control Codes
• Universal voltage (95 VAC to  240 VAC)
• On/Off pushbutton
• Speed up/down pushbutton
• Menu selection Mode pushbutton
• Enter/Confirm pushbutton
• Digital LCD  indicating :
• Theoretical flow
• Stroking frequency
• Percent capacity
• Operating Mode
• Status Alerts
PD0 PD7
Confidential and Proprietary20
Maximum displacement optimizes flow performance and ensures linearity
Full Stroke Length
Series PD – PD7 Inputs
1
5
2
3
4
1
3
4
PIN Wire Signal
1 Brown Remote on/off

Liquid End
Confidential and Proprietary32
Liquid End Type Code
7 – FastPrime, Single Ball (China)
8 – Molded FastPrime, Dbl Ball
9 – Machined FastPrime, Dbl Ball
A – Machined AutoPrime, Dbl Ball
Liquifram Size Code
0 – 0.2 in2
2 – 0.4 in2
3 – 0.8 in2
4 – 1.6 in2
L.E. Material (Head/Fitting/Ball/Seat/O-ring)
0 – Acrylic  PVC    Ceramic,   Polyprel®,     Polyprel®
2 – PVDF    PVDF  Ceramic,   Polyprel®,     Polyprel®
3 – PVDF    PVDF  Ceramic,   PTFE,             PTFE
5 – PP,         PP       Ceramic,   PTFE,            PTFE
8 – PVC       PVC    Ceramic,    Polyprel®,    Polyprel®
9 – Acrylic  PVDF. PTFE,         Polyprel®,     Polyprel®
7 – SS         SS         SS,            PTFE,             PTFE
Head / Valve Code
S – FastPrime Head + 4FV
N – FastPrime Head
A – Auto Prime Head
H – Auto Prime Head + 4FV
Connection Code
I  – Inch Tubing
M – Metric
P – 1/4” NPT 316ss Heads
Series PD – Liquid End Model Code
PD 7 5 1 8 S I3 2
Mach AUTOPRIME™ HeadMolded FASTPRIME™ Head Mach FASTPRIME™ Head
8X2
8X3
8X8
AX8
AX0
9X5
9X7
9X8
9X9
9X0
(7x8)
Molded FastPrime; Machined FastPrime; Machined AutoPrime
FASTPRIME™ AUTOPRIME™
Series PD – Liquid End Types
Machined FASTPRIME™ LE
with 4FV
SS FASTPRIME™ LE Molded FASTPRIME™ LE
with 4FV
Series PD – FastPrime™ Liquid End Types